
2024-2025 Belmont Abbey College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-21   Conf: 1-19   Home: 2-10   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Wertz, Khamani 15-14 503 33.5 70-181 .387 54-118 .458 31-36 .861 3 29 32 2.1 21 0 44 29 0 8 225 15.0
05 Alexander, Dionte 13-13 396 30.5 57-143 .399 26-70 .371 18-22 .818 13 39 52 4.0 30 0 19 25 7 9 158 12.2
15 Patton, Jordan 21-15 584 27.8 90-212 .425 12-54 .222 54-89 .607 39 63 102 4.9 36 0 29 38 18 28 246 11.7
00 Lubamba, Daniel 11-5 283 25.7 31-59 .525 13-23 .565 17-22 .773 7 53 60 5.5 16 0 18 18 2 6 92 8.4
23 Sault, Judah 23-22 750 32.6 67-141 .475 33-81 .407 20-27 .741 9 85 94 4.1 35 0 45 37 6 12 187 8.1
24 Peters, Jaden 22-14 457 20.8 64-175 .366 31-109 .284 10-15 .667 4 35 39 1.8 32 0 28 26 9 25 169 7.7
13 Diallo, Alhousseny 21-16 454 21.6 59-107 .551 0-2 .000 19-24 .792 36 87 123 5.9 49 0 16 29 5 6 137 6.5
22 Carter, Jr., Brian 23-7 467 20.3 52-121 .430 15-47 .319 14-18 .778 14 36 50 2.2 56 2 22 25 3 6 133 5.8
33 Van Den Bergh, Lex 14-0 221 15.8 11-27 .407 6-19 .316 0-4 .000 0 19 19 1.4 8 0 17 17 0 6 28 2.0
21 Rasul, Sincere 16-0 146 9.1 9-36 .250 2-19 .105 5-6 .833 4 13 17 1.1 6 0 5 5 0 8 25 1.6
20 Lindsay, Josh 19-9 325 17.1 9-43 .209 6-25 .240 4-7 .571 1 18 19 1.0 22 0 23 25 0 9 28 1.5
11 Wrice, Sunni 5-0 14 2.8 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.8
Total 23 4600 200.0 521-1247 .418 198-567 .349 192-270 .711 164 508 672 29.2 311 2 266 295 50 123 1432 62.26
Opponents 23 4600 200.0 617-1305 .473 204-559 .365 271-384 .706 222 584 806 35.0 271 1 346 242 73 158 1709 74.30

Team Statistics BAC OPP
SCORING 1432 1709
    Points Per Game 62.3 74.3
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 521-1247 617-1305
    Field Goal Pct .418 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-567 204-559
    3PT FG Pct .349 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-270 271-384
    FT Pct .711 .706
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 672 806
    Rebounds Per Game 29.2 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 266 346
    Assists Per Game 11.6 15.0
TURNOVERS 295 242
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 123 158
    Steals Per Game 5.3 6.9
BLOCKS 50 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,354 3,781
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-196 11-344
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Belmont Abbey 650 782 1432
Opponents 830 879 1709

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/26/24 UNC PEMBROKE L 62-92 168
* 11/30/24 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 68-76 203
* 12/07/24 NORTH GREENVILLE L 63-79 157

12/11/24 CAROLINA CHRISTIAN W 90-56 103
12/14/24 VIRGINIA ST. L 56-64 87

* 12/17/24 YOUNG HARRIS L 70-78 168
12/21/24 at Georgia College L 51-75 262

* 01/04/25 at Barton L 46-74 350
* 01/08/25 at Converse L 60-68 275
* 01/14/25 LEES-MCRAE L 36-65 357
* 01/18/25 at UNC Pembroke L 60-82 876
* 01/20/25 at Southern Wesleyan L 67-76 98
* 01/22/25 KING (TN) L 74-79 327
* 01/25/25 at Chowan L 62-90 602
* 01/28/25 at Erskine L 62-68 331
* 02/01/25 FRANCIS MARION L 70-76 191
* 02/05/25 at North Greenville L 46-62 240
* 02/11/25 at King (TN) L 61-70 225
* 02/15/25 at Shorter L 55-69 100
* 02/20/25 CONVERSE L 64-73 114
* 02/22/25 MOUNT OLIVE W 82-81 304
* 02/24/25 EMMANUEL (GA) L 67-80 175
* 02/26/25 at Lees-McRae L 60-76 422

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Belmont Abbey College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-19   Home: 1-9   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Wertz, Khamani 15-14 503 33.5 70-181 .387 54-118 .458 31-36 .861 3 29 32 2.1 21 0 44 29 0 8 225 15.0
05 Alexander, Dionte 13-13 396 30.5 57-143 .399 26-70 .371 18-22 .818 13 39 52 4.0 30 0 19 25 7 9 158 12.2
15 Patton, Jordan 18-12 501 27.8 79-183 .432 11-46 .239 47-75 .627 35 55 90 5.0 31 0 26 36 16 25 216 12.0
23 Sault, Judah 20-19 660 33.0 55-118 .466 30-72 .417 18-25 .720 8 70 78 3.9 34 0 39 34 5 10 158 7.9
00 Lubamba, Daniel 8-5 200 25.0 18-35 .514 10-17 .588 11-15 .733 4 42 46 5.8 12 0 10 14 2 3 57 7.1
24 Peters, Jaden 19-11 370 19.5 48-139 .345 24-85 .282 7-12 .583 4 29 33 1.7 25 0 21 21 6 19 127 6.7
13 Diallo, Alhousseny 18-16 403 22.4 50-91 .549 0-2 .000 16-20 .800 34 75 109 6.1 45 0 13 23 5 6 116 6.4
22 Carter, Jr., Brian 20-4 405 20.3 47-109 .431 14-43 .326 7-10 .700 13 30 43 2.2 54 2 19 21 3 5 115 5.8
20 Lindsay, Josh 16-6 277 17.3 9-37 .243 6-21 .286 4-7 .571 1 18 19 1.2 19 0 21 20 0 8 28 1.8
33 Van Den Bergh, Lex 11-0 149 13.5 7-16 .438 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 0 13 13 1.2 5 0 9 12 0 2 17 1.5
21 Rasul, Sincere 14-0 133 9.5 8-34 .235 2-18 .111 0-1 .000 3 11 14 1.0 6 0 3 4 0 8 18 1.3
11 Wrice, Sunni 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 448-1086 .413 180-501 .359 159-227 .700 147 434 581 29.1 282 2 224 255 44 103 1235 61.75
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 543-1130 .481 180-482 .373 248-353 .703 192 511 703 35.2 233 1 305 200 59 136 1514 75.70

Team Statistics BAC OPP
SCORING 1235 1514
    Points Per Game 61.8 75.7
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1086 543-1130
    Field Goal Pct .413 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-501 180-482
    3PT FG Pct .359 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 159-227 248-353
    FT Pct .700 .703
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 12.4
REBOUNDS 581 703
    Rebounds Per Game 29.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 224 305
    Assists Per Game 11.2 15.3
TURNOVERS 255 200
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 103 136
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.8
BLOCKS 44 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,164 3,519
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-216 10-352
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Belmont Abbey 564 671 1235
Opponents 743 771 1514

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 UNC PEMBROKE L 62-92 168
11/30/24 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 68-76 203
12/07/24 NORTH GREENVILLE L 63-79 157
12/17/24 YOUNG HARRIS L 70-78 168
01/04/25 at  Barton L 46-74 350
01/08/25 at  Converse L 60-68 275
01/14/25 LEES-MCRAE L 36-65 357
01/18/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 60-82 876
01/20/25 at  Southern Wesleyan L 67-76 98
01/22/25 KING (TN) L 74-79 327
01/25/25 at  Chowan L 62-90 602
01/28/25 at  Erskine L 62-68 331
02/01/25 FRANCIS MARION L 70-76 191
02/05/25 at  North Greenville L 46-62 240
02/11/25 at  King (TN) L 61-70 225
02/15/25 at  Shorter L 55-69 100
02/20/25 CONVERSE L 64-73 114
02/22/25 MOUNT OLIVE W 82-81 304
02/24/25 EMMANUEL (GA) L 67-80 175
02/26/25 at  Lees-McRae L 60-76 422


